

BID TABULATION

2022 Middleton Subdivision Paving Project
 Hull Prairie Meadows, Riverbend Lakes and Saddlebrook

				Gerken Paving 9072 Co. Rd. 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545	Henry W. Bergman, Inc 218 East 9Th Street Genoa, Ohio 43430	Helm and Sons 1753 Lima Ave Findlay, Ohio 45840				
Ref. No.	ODOT Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
PAVEMENT										
1	254	16293	SY	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.5")	\$1.90	\$30,956.70	\$2.30	\$37,473.90	\$2.00	\$32,586.00
2	407	1304	GAL	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	\$2.00	\$2,608.00	\$3.00	\$3,912.00	\$3.00	\$3,912.00
3	441	750	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) (PG64-22)	\$190.00	\$142,500.00	\$206.00	\$154,500.00	\$193.00	\$144,750.00
4	611	2	Each	Manhole Adjusted to Grade with Concrete Collar (Paved Areas)	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,055.00	\$2,110.00
4	202	232	LF	Curb and Gutter Removed	\$16.00	\$3,712.00	\$16.50	\$3,828.00	\$24.00	\$5,568.00
5	202	4280	SF	Walk, Drive or Ramp Removed	\$3.55	\$15,194.00	\$3.30	\$14,124.00	\$2.50	\$10,700.00
6	609	232	LF	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 3	\$54.00	\$12,528.00	\$41.00	\$9,512.00	\$64.00	\$14,848.00
7	608	3111	SF	Curb Ramp	\$11.50	\$35,776.50	\$12.10	\$37,643.10	\$11.00	\$34,221.00
8	608	1169	SF	Concrete Walk 4"	\$11.50	\$13,443.50	\$7.70	\$9,001.30	\$8.00	\$9,352.00
9	611	7	Each	Manhole Adjusted to Grade, APP	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$545.00	\$3,815.00
MISCELLANEOUS										
10	614	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
11	624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Total Bid Price =					\$283,818.70		\$289,364.30		\$271,862.00	

Apparent Low Bidder: Helm and Sons \$271,862.00